The Minister then moved the motion for the approval of the Estimates of Expenditure for the 

financial year 2026 of the total sum of one trillion, four hundred and fifty-five billion, nine hundred 

and twenty-five million, five hundred and thirty-six thousand, six hundred and fourteen dollars 

(1,455,925,536,614) excluding one hundred and one billion, five hundred and ninety six million, 

seven hundred and twelve thousand, four hundred and twenty-two dollars ($101,596,712,422) 

which is chargeable by law, as detailed therein and summarized in Schedule 1 and agree that it is 

expedient to amend the law and make further provision in respect of finance. 

That the National Assembly approves the recommended lump sum subvention for each 

Constitutional Agency for the financial year 2026 as stated in Schedule 2, amounting to a total 

sum of nineteen billion, nine hundred and fifty two million, one hundred and seventy two thousand, 

seven hundred and forty six dollars ($19,952,172,746) which is charged upon the Consolidated  

Fund by the Constitution and for the sums voted for the Constitutional Agencies to form part of 

the Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure of Guyana for the financial year 2026. 

That this National Assembly approves the sum of $495,048,806,789, equivalent to